Parameters IRK.56 IRK.71 Units
IF(AV)
@ 100°C
IF(RMS) 94 126 A
IFSM@ 50Hz 1600 1790 A
@ 60Hz 1680 1870 A
I2t @ 50Hz 12.89 15.90 KA2s
@ 60Hz 11.76 14.53 KA2s

Device Code
4
Ordering Information Table
1 - Module type
2 - Circuit configuration (See Circuit Configuration Table)
3 - Current code
4 - Voltage code (See Voltage Ratings Table)
5 - A: Gen V
5
IRK.56, .71 Series
4
Bulletin   I27140   rev. E   10/02
Outline Table
Dimensions are in millimeters and [inches]
IRKD IRKE IRKJ
NOTE: To order  the Optional Hardware see Bulletin I27900
IRKC
D = 2 diodes in series
E = Single diode
J = 2 diodes/common anode
C = 2 diodes/common cathode
+
-